CITY OF LAKE ELMO

HUFF 'N PUFF DAYS PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS:	The Lake Elmo Jay	cees have beer	n a vital p	oart of the	development o	t young
	leaders of our community the past 44 years, and					

WHEREAS: This organization of young people will again be sponsors of Huff n' Puff Days, August 11 - 14, 2016.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Mike Pearson, Mayor of Lake Elmo, do hereby proclaim the second week in August 2016 to be

HUFF 'N PUFF DAYS

in Lake Elmo, and urge all citizens of our community to give full regard to past and continuing services of the Lake Elmo Jaycees.

Signed this 17th day of May, 2016.

Mike Pearson Mayor